corporates and other agencies, whether in India or abroad, on such terms as may be decided by the Board
of Directors from time to time, for furtherance of objeets of the Company.

Increase in the Authorised Share Capital of the Company from Rs. I 1,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eleven Crores Only)
divided into 1,10,00,000 (One Crore Ten Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs. l0/- (Rupee Ten) each to
Rs. 15,00,00,000 /- (Rupees Fifteen Crores Only) divided into 1,50,00,000 (One Crore Fifty Lakhs Only)
Equity Shares of Rs. l0/- (Rupee Ten) each and consequent amendment to clause V of the Memorandum of
Association of the Company.

Alteration in Articles of Association ("AOA") subject to approval of shareholders of the Company as per Companies

[...]

Disclosure as required under Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Reeulations read with SEBI Circular in relation to "Purple
United Sales LimitCcl Euployee Stock Option Scheme 2025':

S. No. Particulars Disclosures
I Brief details of Options granted A pool of 7,20,735 (Seven Lakh Twenty Thousand Seven Hundred

Thirty-Five) employee stock options ("Options") to be granted to the
eligible employees as determined by the Nomination and
Remuneration Committee ("Committee") from time to time in one or
more tranches.

2. Whether the Scheme is in terms
of SEBI (Share Based Employee